

Form 604

Corporations Act 2001

Section 671B

Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To Company Name/Scheme DATA #3 LIMITED

ACN/ARSN 010 545 267

1. Details of substantial holder(1)

Name EQUITY TRUSTEES LIMITED as RE for SGH Prof Investor Absolute Return Trust

ACN/ARSN (if applicable) 004 031 298

There was a change in the interests of the substantial holder on 14 /09 /2005

The previous notice was given to the company on 14 /12 / 2004

The previous notice was dated 13 /12 / 2004

2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate (2) had a relevant interest (3) in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme, are as follows:

Class of securities (4)	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power (5)	Person's votes	Voting power (5)
Fully Paid Ordinary	773,928	5.078%	1,142,100	7.44%

3. Changes in relevant interests

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change (6)	Consideration given in relation to change (7)	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
	Refer to				
	Annexure A				
	Attached				

4. Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder (8)	Nature of relevant interest (6)	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
SGH Pro	EQT	EQT	EQT as RE for	1,142,100	1,142,100
Inv. Absol			SGH Prof Inv		
Return Tst			Abs.Return Trust		

5. Changes in association

The persons who have become associates (2) of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association (9) with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
No change	

6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
EQUITY TRUSTEES LTD	LEVEL 2, 575 BOURKE STREET, MELBOURNE, VIC 3001

Signature

print name TERRY RYAN capacity Company Secretary

sign here date 15 / 09 / 2005

DIRECTIONS

- (1) If there are a number of substantial holders with similar or related relevant interests (eg. a corporation and its related corporations, or the manager and trustee of an equity trust), the names could be included in an annexure to the form. If the relevant interests of a group of persons are essentially similar, they may be referred to throughout the form as a specifically named group if the membership of each group, with the names and addresses of members is clearly set out in paragraph 6 of the form.
- (2) See the definition of "associate" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (3) See the definition of "relevant interest" in sections 608 and 671B(7) of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (4) The voting shares of a company constitute one class unless divided into separate classes.
- (5) The person's votes divided by the total votes in the body corporate or scheme multiplied by 100.
- (6) Include details of:
 - (a) any relevant agreement or other circumstances because of which the change in relevant interest occurred. If subsection 671B(4) applies, a copy of any document setting out the terms of any relevant agreement, and a statement by the person giving full and accurate details of any contract, scheme or arrangement, must accompany this form, together with a written statement certifying this contract, scheme or arrangement; and
 - (b) any qualification of the power of a person to exercise, control the exercise of, or influence the exercise of, the voting powers or disposal of the securities to which the relevant interest relates (indicating clearly the particular securities to which the qualification applies).

See the definition of "relevant agreement" in section 9 of the Corporations Act 2001.
- (7) Details of the consideration must include any and all benefits, money and other, that any person from whom a relevant interest was acquired has, or may, become entitled to receive in relation to that acquisition. Details must be included even if the benefit is conditional on the happening or not of a contingency. Details must be included of any benefit paid on behalf of the substantial holder or its associate in relation to the acquisitions, even if they are not paid directly to the person from whom the relevant interest was acquired.
- (8) If the substantial holder is unable to determine the identity of the person (eg. if the relevant interest arises because of an option) write "unknown".
- (9) Give details, if appropriate, of the present association and any change in that association since the last substantial holding notice.

EQUITY TRUSTEES LIMITED as Responsible Entity for SGH Professional Investor
Small Companies Trust

Annexure A Page 1 of 1 – Data #3 Limited

Date	Type	Price	Amount \$	Quantity	Balance
09-Dec-04	Bal c/f			773,928	773,928
10-Dec-04	Pur	\$ 3.1000	48,102.81	15,466	789,394
13-Dec-04	Pur	\$ 3.0100	9,965.78	3,300	792,694
14-Dec-04	Pur	\$ 3.0100	8,159.86	2,702	795,396
20-Dec-04	Pur	\$ 3.0400	12,456.34	4,084	799,480
23-Dec-04	Pur	\$ 3.1000	22,735.78	7,310	806,790
24-Dec-04	Pur	\$ 3.1000	15,551.15	5,000	811,790
17-Jan-05	Pur	\$ 3.2380	189,564.07	58,342	870,132
18-Jan-05	Pur	\$3.2000	1,605.28	500	870,632
28-Jan-05	Pur	\$3.3997	56,280.17	16,500	887,132
01-Feb-05	Pur	\$3.4000	154,286.07	45,229	932,361
02-Feb-05	Pur	\$3.4000	162,715.19	47,700	980,061
09-Feb-05	Pur	\$3.3500	2,446.85	728	980,789
25-Feb-05	Pur	\$3.3500	13,151.81	3,913	984,702
28-Feb-05	Pur	\$3.0300	912.00	300	985,002
01-Mar-05	Pur	\$3.0800	4,635.25	1,500	986,502
11-Mar-05	Pur	\$3.2500	16,303.63	5,000	991,502
31-Mar-05	Sale	\$3.2100	86,825.51	-27,138	964,364
08-Apr-05	Pur	\$3.1300	4,710.50	1,500	965,864
19-Apr-05	Pur	\$2.9000	58,773.31	20,200	986,064
22-Apr-05	Pur	\$2.9100	7,299.01	2,500	988,564
26-Apr-05	Pur	\$2.8944	33,209.59	11,436	1,000,000
27-Apr-05	Pur	\$2.8000	12,944.98	4,608	1,004,608
28-Apr-05	Pur	\$2.8000	1,011.32	360	1,004,968
29-Apr-05	Pur	\$2.9178	44,006.14	15,032	1,020,000
05-May-05	Pur	\$2.8274	15,275.80	5,385	1,025,385
06-May-05	Pur	\$2.8500	7,148.52	2,500	1,027,885
09-May-05	Pur	\$2.8600	9,182.21	3,200	1,031,085
10-May-05	Pur	\$3.0000	57,188.10	19,000	1,050,085
11-May-05	Pur	\$2.9100	2,919.60	1,000	1,051,085
18-May-05	Pur	\$2.9117	5,199.94	1,780	1,052,865
18-May-05	Pur	\$2.9402	5,899.88	2,000	1,054,865
19-May-05	Pur	\$3.0000	43,532.19	14,463	1,069,328
20-May-05	Pur	\$2.9500	80,883.64	27,328	1,096,656
24-May-05	Pur	\$3.1000	9,312.02	2,994	1,099,650
24-May-05	Pur	\$3.0000	1,053.47	350	1,100,000
13-Jul-05	Pur	\$2.9711	8,942.71	3,000	1,103,000
19-Jul-05	Pur	\$3.0106	15,102.68	5,000	1,108,000
20-Jul-05	Pur	\$3.0000	1,805.94	600	1,108,600
21-Jul-05	Pur	\$3.0000	7,524.75	2,500	1,111,100
29-Jul-05	Pur	\$3.1892	3,199.73	1,000	1,112,100
14-Sep-05	Pur	\$3.1412	94,546.98	30,000	1,142,100

This Annexure A of 1 page referred to in Form 604 / Data #3 Limited

Signed by

TERRY RYAN
Company Secretary
15 September 2005